

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC01-2444
Lower Tribunal No. 1D00-2974

CASE NO. SC02-198
Lower Tribunal No. 2D00-4027

ALLSTATE INSURANCE COMPANY,

Petitioner,

vs.

DINO KAKLAMANOS, ET AL.,

Respondent.

VERON CARAVAKIS,

Petitioner,

vs.

ALLSTATE INDEMNITY COMPANY, ETC.,

Respondent.

INITIAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER, VERON CARAVAKIS

On Discretionary Review from a Decision
of the District Court of Appeal
Second District of Florida

TANNEY ENO, TANNEY,
GRIFFITH & INGRAM, P.A.
2454 McMullen Booth Road
Building C, Suite 501-A
Clearwater, Florida 33759
(727) 726-4781

By: TONY GRIFFITH
Florida Bar No. 0629073
TIMOTHY M. INGRAM
Florida Bar No. 562114

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	5
ARGUMENT.....	9
I. CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE COPE IN <u>CARAVAKIS</u> DID NOT APPLY THE CORRECT LAW, DEPARTED FROM THE ESSENTIAL REQUIREMENTS OF LAW AND CAUSED A SERIOUS MISCARRIAGE OF JUSTICE WHEN HE HELD THAT PETITIONER "SUFFERED NO DAMAGES".....	9
A. A History of Common Law Writ of Certiorari...	10
B. The Applicable Law that was Misapplied.....	13
C. Properly Applying the Correct Law to the Undisputed Facts of the Case.....	15
II. THE FLORIDA NO-FAULT LAW IS VIOLATED BY THE CIRCUIT COURT'S INTERPRETATION OF ALLSTATE'S AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENT TO THE POLICY WHEREBY ALLSTATE ATTEMPTS TO PROHIBIT ANY LAWSUIT BY A PIP INSURED AFTER ALLSTATE DENIES PAYMENT.....	23
III. RESPONDENT, ALLSTATE'S, INSURANCE POLICY AND AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENTS DO NOT PROHIBIT A PIP SUIT BY THE PETITIONER, VERON CARAVAKIS.....	30
IV. THE CIRCUIT COURT'S INTERPRETATION OF ALLSTATE'S AMENDATORY ENDORSEMENT IS AGAINST PUBLIC POLICY.....	34
CONCLUSION.....	37
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	38
CERTIFICATE OF TYPE STYLE.....	39

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Page

<u>Auto Owners Insurance Company v. DeJohn,</u> 640 So.2d 158 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1994).....	25
<u>Basnet v. City of Jacksonville,</u> 18 Fla. 523 (1882).....	10
<u>Caravakis v. Allstate Indemnity Co.,</u> 806 So.2d 548 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 2001).....	3, 4, 9, 17, 15, 18, 20, 21, 22, 28, 31, 35
<u>Chapman v. Allstate Indemnity Co.,</u> 423 So.2d 578 (Fla. 2 ^d DCA 1982).....	22
<u>Combs v. State,</u> 436 So.2d 93 (Fla. 1983).....	10, 11, 12
<u>Derius v. Allstate Indemnity Company,</u> 723 So.2d 271 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1998).....	28
<u>Dunmore v. Interstate Fire Insurance Company,</u> 301 So.2d 502 (Fla. 1 st DCA 1974).....	14, 23, 27
<u>Educational Development Center v. City of</u> <u>West Palm Beach,</u> 541 So.2d 106 (Fla. 1989).....	11
<u>Gaines v. McArthur,</u> 254 So.2d 8 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1971).....	17, 18
<u>Government Employees Insurance Company v. Gonzalez</u> 512 So.2d 269 (Fla. 3 rd DCA 1987).....	28
<u>Haines City Community Development v. Heggs,</u> 658 So.2d 523 (Fla. 1995).....	10, 11, 12, 20
<u>Halliday v. Jacksonville & Alligator Plank Road Co.,</u> 6 Fla. 304 (1855).....	10
<u>Ivey v. Allstate Insurance Co.,</u> 774 So.2d 679 (Fla. 2000).....	9, 12, 13, 35
<u>Jacksonville, T. & K.W. Railway Co. v. Boy,</u> 34 Fla. 389 at 393, 16 So.2d 290 (1894).....	10
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 477 So.2d 566 at 569 (Fla. 1985).....	21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

	<u>Page</u>
<u>Kaklamanos v. Allstate Insurance Company,</u> 796 So.2d 555 (Fla. 1 st DCA 2001).....	3, 4, 7, 8, 14, 15, 17, 18, 22
<u>Lasky v. State Farm,</u> 296 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1974).....	26, 34
<u>Levy v. Travelers Insurance Company,</u> 580 So.2d 190, 191 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1991).....	14
<u>Martinez v. Fortune Insurance Company,</u> 684 So.2d 201 (Fla. 4 th DCA 1996).....	23
<u>Mernaugh v. City of Orlando,</u> 41 Fla. 433, 27 So. 34 (1899).....	10
<u>Mullis v. State Farm Mutual Automobile</u> <u>Insurance Company,</u> 252 So.2d 229 (Fla. 1971).....	25
<u>Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Company v. Pinnacle</u> <u>Medical, Inc.,</u> 753 So.2d 55 (Fla.2000).....	25, 26, 29, 34, 35
<u>New Hampshire Insurance Company v. Knight,</u> 506 So.2d 75 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1987).....	25
<u>Reliance Mut. Life Ins. Co. v. Booker,</u> 166 So.2d 222, 224 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1964).....	18
<u>State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company</u> <u>v. Chapman,</u> 415 So.2d 47 (Fla. 5 th DCA 1982).....	24
<u>State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co. v. Lee,</u> 678 So.2d 818, 821 (Fla. 1996).....	14
<u>State Farm Fire & Casualty Company v. Palma,</u> 629 So.2d 830 (Fla. 1993).....	34
<u>Stilson v. Allstate Ins. Co.,</u> 692 So.2d 982-83 (Fla. 2 nd DCA 1997).....	12

Statutes

Section 627.412(2), Florida Statutes.....	24
Section 627.418(1), Florida Statutes.....	24
Section 627.730 - 627.7405, Florida Statutes.....	23
Section 627.736(4), Florida Statutes (1997).....	13, 16, 19, 29, 34, 35

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

Page

Other Authorities

<u>Ron Mitch v. State Farm Mutual Automobile</u> <u>Insurance Company,</u> Case No. 99-004033-C0-042, 10-29-99.....	30, 31
---	--------

Constitutional Provisions

Article I, Section 21, of the Constitution of the State of Florida.....	15, 20
Article I, Section 22 of the Constitution of the State of Florida.....	15, 21
